

NORTH CAROLINA COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM

Thomas A. Stith III President

NUMBERED MEMO CC21-015

TO: Members of the State Board of Community Colleges

Community College Presidents Chairs of the Boards of Trustees

Community College Chief Academic Officers, Chief Admissions Officers, Basic Skills Directors, Business Officers, Continuing Education Officers, Chief Financial Officers, Financial Aid Officers, Public Information Officers, Registrars, Student Development

Administrators, & Other Interested Parties

FROM: Jonathan Harris

General Counsel

DATE: March 23, 2021

SUBJECT: Amendment of 1A SBCCC 300.3 – Service Area Assignments

On March 19, 2021, the State Board of Community Colleges voted to amend **1A SBCCC 300.3** – **Service Area Assignments**. This amendment reflects the name change of Davidson County Community College to Davidson-Davie Community College in the listing of college service areas.

The amendment will be effective April 1, 2021. The new rule will be published on the NC Community College System's website, www.nccommunitycolleges.edu/sbcccode. For your convenience, a copy of the rule in its final form is attached to this memorandum. To see the changes made to the rule, click on the April 1, 2020 hyperlink found at the end of the attached rule.

State Board of Community Colleges Code



Title 1 – COMMUNITY COLLEGES

CHAPTER A. STATE BOARD GOVERNANCE

SUBCHAPTER 300. COLLEGE SERVICE AREAS

1A SBCCC 300.3 SERVICE AREA ASSIGNMENTS

- (a) The State Board of Community Colleges assigns college service areas as follows:
 - [...]
 - (17) Davidson-Davie Community College Davidson and Davie Counties

History Note: Authority G.S. 115D-5;

Eff. August 1, 2016;

Amended Eff. April 1, 2021;